GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE WWW.BANOR.IT WEBSITE



WEBSITE TERMS OF USE

All content (such as trademarks, icons, text, images and software) on this site are the exclusive property of Banor SIM S.p.A. (hereinafter "Banor") and are governed and protected by Italian and international copyright laws and industrial law.

COPYRIGHT AND REGULATIONS ON SALES RIGHTS

"Banor SIM S.p.A." and other trademarks contained in the site's pages are registered trademarks and/or service marks. No part of the www.banor.it site may be reproduced, transferred or copied without the prior written authorisation of Banor. All rights reserved.

The content may be printed or copied for personal or non-commercial use. Quotations used in news, studies, critiques or reviews are also permitted provided they are accompanied by an indication of the source and the author's name, if used in an article.

Banor reserves the right to undertake any legal action to protect its rights regarding names, trademarks, logos, buttons, keys or icons contained within the site's pages.

Banor does not carry out any sales activity through this website.

EXTERNAL LINKS

The site user acknowledges and accepts that the sites accessible from the www.banor.it website via

hyperlinks may be third parties or independent of the site, and therefore no guarantee or liability is assumed regarding the existence or content of these sites connected through links.

USER DATA SECURITY

Banor protects the information provided by the user through the forms on www.banor.it, as stated in the privacy and cookie policy available on the site. In addition, for the site's security, Banor controls traffic to identify unauthorised contacts and to avoid changes to information or other causes of damage to the site itself. Unauthorised activities or the use of this site for other purposes is prohibited and could be legally prosecuted. If checks by Banor SIM S.p.A. ascertain any violation of the law or criminal activity, the competent organisations will be immediately notified.

EXCLUSION OF GUARANTEE AND LIABILITY

Banor SIM S.p.A. undertakes to ensure that the materials and content published on this site are prepared with the maximum care and are promptly updated. Nevertheless, errors, inaccuracies, omissions or temporary malfunctions of some areas of the site are possible. Therefore, Banor SIM S.p.A. cannot be held liable for errors, inaccuracies, omissions or any malfunctions present on the site. Banor SIM S.p.A. assumes no liability regarding the reliability, accuracy and completeness of the information, data, analyses

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE WWW.BANOR.IT WEBSITE



and opinions featured on the site. Banor SIM S.p.A. will not, therefore, be liable for damages of any kind resulting from the use of the site, including direct, indirect, incidental and consequential damages.

AMENDMENT TO THE GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Banor SIM S.p.A. reserves the right to modify the site and these General Terms and Conditions at any time.

RESERVED AREA

The website has a reserved area that can be accessed using the credentials provided by Banor SIM S.p.A. following a request to activate the specific service.

CONTACT DETAILS

If you require more information, please contact privacy@banor.it.

APPLICABLE LAW

Without prejudice to the applicability of mandatory rules of law, the legal notices and limitations of liability contained in this document are governed by Italian law. Any dispute relating to these notices and exclusion of liability shall fall under the jurisdiction of the Italian court.